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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 
Serial: C6348943 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 NA TO 

New 6/28/2007 7: 48: 15 AM 

Address Information------------------------ -----------~ 
Customer: r+ Received From Return To: r Received From 

IHHC2-6 IN 

jUNIT 23719 

Name: IHHC 2-6 IN 

Address 1: jUNIT 23719 
Address 2: ICMR 405 BOX 40 

City: PO 
PO Box: ICMR 405 BOX 40 PO Box: 

r-------------'-=--'"-="-----P O 
State:~ Zip Code: 109034 Country: irr- State: ~ Zip Code: 109034 Country:~ 

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information-----------, Received Condition------~ 

Phone: jNN JFair 
..--~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair ~earch 
lnagleti / 6/28/2007 . l 11:40AM /CC..PS !NUM 

Accessories Received----~ 

Code Desc Qt! 
A007 With Stud · 3 
A010 Hard Case l 1 
A057 Frt and Rear Sgt Base! 1 

Refresh .C.lose lYI 

!INS 
I~ s-c-:R_L ___ _ 

~!C6348943 
Model: M24 SWS 

11111111111111 111 UI 1111 
RE00130908 
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BARBER · M24 0042203 

A. '/ERJ'.l.GE :::iLJLL FORCE BETV/EEIJ 
,•-JITIAL;,. CYCLE TESTS 

2.50 LBS 2 50 LBS ;..·i=TER 50 
llnT .LL CYCLES 

PULL!'; 1 ,) .i 7 .). g J.. 

PULL f'.2 j.4,J ,;. t 1 

PULL tl3 -2.57 J{;S 

PULL ;#4 .) In 2 d.S7 

PULL #5 Jl7 ). f,,-f 

TOTAL /,2' t..iJ 13.3 7 

AVERAGE ~.SJ J.& 7 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 Jin J. '-/S 

PULL #2 .}41 J 4-t.f-

PULL #3 _?, JJ 3. 34.f 

PULL #4 J,<-P, J,Jq 

PULL #5 z_:;:t_J. 3.1<.f 

TOTAL Ji.ss IL ;e-, 

AVERAGE J3i 'l. ~ ,<; 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL ;'1 7.oq Lf.4~ 

PULL ::2 Lj-. ol if. 3L 

PULL ;:;3 '-f.r7 '-f. Lf n 

PULL;';'.+ 4-. ? 4- '+. -~ /,., 
PULL :;5 If. i)., 4.3 /,_ 

TOTAL JO. 9 fJ .:)/.CJ'Lf 

AVERAGE 4./ 1 Lf. 38 

J A.TE ~7t-::-. --'-/612_'... -_j,.Oc__,](____ __ _ 

T ESTE? __ _£_77U_,_,_,,,· '-'-' ,,__) _____________ ._ 

FliiJ'.l.L TEST & TO RESET 
2 50 LBS co;.if/:E:1TS 

,1 h3 

~.s-0 

;<.SI 

J. '-I 7 

;ts 2 

;,,itq 

1S.~ 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 

THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

11-:2q 

'-f. 0 CJ 

LJ- ). s 
't,) q 

'-f. 3 fl 

_} f, -2 .2 

if J.+ 
cnnc: DC\IC:i'lnnr 
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BARBER· M24 0042204 M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CON_TRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

-----i 

R & E NUMBER 1..00~03 
SERIAL NUMBER ~~ ' 

toG-IN DATE c Q!::.Zff!-=-01 .. -----· .. -

. - ----- . -·- -·. - ·--- -·· -----

: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL ,. 
-1fc.-n £,"T[:/ 

' 
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN J 

505 
~ l17-.1 ?Tl-RE-BARREL ' ·---

560 ASSEMBLE 1?-Jq·l'J7 7ZA) 
600 PROOF 

........ ____ ............. ,_ ....... -~~·---· 
:, ••A...., a.• .!' 11'·•1 I IV 1-JCJ·IJ""' 71?AJ 
I 

.... -..-1'11'"11. .......... , .... 
~) . {)05 CHECK HEADSPACE r----... -... ·------, . "1-Jt:/·tJJ 

\ ! I: Ii 
,,. ..... ,.,..., 

I - .... 'IJJ ,e_rz_ 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN .;t. ... ""- .. .:'.t:d i \ 

612 MAGNAFLUX L-- --- .. ......... ---• .,._77 .• 
1 I ; rJ!u'7 1~ -~ -~ 1 / 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
OPERA! 01-< __ . ___________ , 

l7·.Jo-n7 177&.J ··- ··-- ... ~ .. ,,- ... ···------- -- .. 

' 615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 'f?,f;;p(l7 C..'4( 

: 618 ROTO·BLAST ., ;.Jt/~m f L/ 
i 

7~-? --1. 
620 APPLY COATINGS ~ 

I, 625 FINAL ASS EMBLY r>-~1-n ~ 
i 

JeA;s') ~iJ --+- 640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL f· / • 07 
650 TARGET •· foASS\ FAIL '/.J,n"J 7l.1Al 

, MAt.FUNCTION CORRECTION 
~-- ._. ;"" 

,( J -7 MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 1•14 \ 
----

\ ' MALFUNCTION 'iJ'-/-67 ff,,,, CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION - )'k3-0J 

~ft: -- -·-!•··· I 

A)HEADSPACE \. PASS) FAIL -xtJ .. ?J--
+/- .5 LBS ---

MIN 2.50 LBS 

LJ?' _:;f3 ~q{ ,;i72-d._]2 ({ f~ 8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

' 12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

Ce~ t:,J 9 P,12-I yz.-0'1 ' 680 .. ~)SAFET.Y_ON_fq_!3-CE 
-, -·----- ·-- ·-·-·--·------ - .. - -·--· --·- - ·--·--

I 2 LBS f 1Z-
--.. ~- ]> 

e:f o/ ~z..n _~SAFETY OFF FORCE 3 
···-·----J- - -·--·- ---·---------- - -----{?1'--' 

I I) FIRING PIN INDENT \ .020 • (JV 6z:; ozj 9~~ . 
"' 

i 690 PACK Wi'-.?,...., A'EI--. 
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BARBER · M24 0042205 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6348943. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/01/2007 14:58 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.009 
-0.078 
0.079 
0.531 
0.230 
0.228 
0.123 
0.176 
0.298 
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BARBER · M24 0042206 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348943. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:58 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.023 
-0.229 

0.230 
1.644 
2.664 
2.707 
0.263 
1. 367 
0.795 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.148 
2: 0.446 
3: 0.312 
4: 0.764 
5: 0 .157 
6: -0.302 
7: -0.295 
8: -0.158 
9: 0.330 

10: -0.880 

• 
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y 

-1.585 
-0.981 
-0.655 
-0.652 
-0.003 
-0.105 
0.249 
0.667 
1. 079 

-0.303 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0042207 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348943. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:58 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.056 
-0.015 

0.058 
0.994 
1.132 
1. 275 
0.200 
0.713 
0.517 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.185 
2: -0.260 
3: -0.517 
4: -0.191 
5: 0.477 
6: 0. 402 
7: 0 .184 
8: -0.049 
9: -0.504 

10: 0.083 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.716 
-0.589 
-0.305 
-0.162 
-0.307 
0.416 
0.403 
0.360 
0.370 
0.379 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0042208 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348943. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:58 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
-0.106 

0.108 
0.644 
1.579 
1. 579 
0.180 
0.846 
0.445 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.113 
0.285 
0.001 
0.228 
0.200 

-0.101 
-0.359 
-0.238 
-0.006 

0.095 
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y 
-0.947 
-0.681 
-0.470 
-0.150 
0.060 
0.026 

-0.055 
0.131 
0.393 
0.632 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0042209 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348943. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:58 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.080 
-0.086 
0.117 
1.254 
1. 328 
1.474 
0.063 
0.852 
0.524 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.090 
2: -0.210 
3: -0.704 
4: -0.597 
5: -0.477 
6: 0.550 
7: 0.439 
8: 0.206 
9: 0. 224 

10: -0.141 
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y 

-0.841 
-0.676 
-0.284 
0.163 
0.267 
0.487 
0.060 
0.145 

-0.109 
-0.072 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0042210 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348943. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:58 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.139 
0.046 
0.146 
1. 375 
0.760 
1. 386 
0.114 
0.762 
0.374 

8 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.882 
0.217 
0.573 

-0.103 
-0.493 
-0.235 

0.114 
0.331 

-0.030 
0.134 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.214 
0.475 

-0.182 
-0.285 
0.040 
0.043 
0.198 

-0.011 
0.035 

-0.068 

6 

BARBER. M24 lia4iqS42249 



BARBER· M24 0042211 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 
/l /J 

/16 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # (
1 

''---' 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

9 

0 v 

DATE 

89 

/ I 

j ~~ 1·',i'}-77 ti /,..,_/,; / 
/ ( 

INIT 

j I I 

/1 '/J· .IP.:::; //f-/1 U /::..- 1 {'/ '/VVV 
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BARBER· M24 0042212 

op. tt OP. NAME READINGS 

I 
625 F) Safety On Force t, I 
conto ' 

G) Safety Off Force i I 
I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I 
I) Firing Pin Indent " .. _/ I 

"DJ...6-!J I -··-· -

-· 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

- .L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

-
0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull /) ,~J lm : :·,. ·' ... ~t; ' ,,.,..:.·-· : 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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~ 
L( 

)._ .... ! 
~ () ·, (..,, 

! 

'''L) I .:.(\ .. ··. 

DATE INIT 
I 

9{;1 I £ l!o/i? /zr7 -I / 

I L/ 1ol1?/g7 1~1'/ I 
I .. 

I 

()rd~ L~ ;;, 
I 

/!J) 11/zc; cy£· i 0 :;_v 
I I .. 

l/t)/>f'ltt 2' i1..r) 
/ /; .·' -

uf/ tifrlt )JJ 

lc;l///lff b._/ 
/ I 

11;'.2/~ /::f7 ~I 
/ I 

l/~{?r u62~/ 
J y:,ufftl /! v • J~ 
/,tJ!fJ 

II j 
y_; -

-
v~l;t,~lw /}c 
l/c/~9/;?,-yl ,/Jr '-. 

! 

I/ :J/i::;/Yf'" A' . (~-
; c;/ . . ./' 

l'-;W'-67 /J.r' _,___,,... 

iz/1o/?·t/ !\// '//· {., 

I (,//'W2f<;- 9~ 
,.fi 

;<Jc:hf! jjJ 
I . i 

IJlJt.ft1f 
-1 • 

: .. ~i3 !:J~? j~ 

;qrJfj 
/ ~ 

.. 1f15l'l1il ~ 
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{ 
'-

,r 

,41'1iBe:l-Yt24 0042213 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

vi-

t 3.00# 
! INITIAL 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

4. 00# 4, 00# AFTER 1· MAX SETTING - RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

r'l1 a z.Jo ic-1 I . . 
PULL # 1 /1. l _fi_J 

::::-:~- -~~-~-- ~~·3,ti ·.--- ·----~--~~---·-·----~--J--==--=-~--=--=---= 
II~~~- #4 -*k- '----~-t• 7--- r---------·------·----- "'" 
!PULL # 5 -"C/-.r/:r~··-··· .. _ ..... ···4 z -o·-............. -·--···-.. -· -... -... ---·-·-·----;-------:.._ 
I .. 1'! I~ I /\ \ . t l . i 
TOTAL o~L - . . d \JI J 1 , 

AVG. 
I 
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BARBER · M24 0042214 

CENTROIDAL DISTRNCE CALCVLATIONS 
FOR RIFLE i C6348943 
1 9 Oct. 1989 

CENTRO I DAL DISTANCES 
T 

0 TO 1 .253444 
1 TO 2 .725177 
1 TO 3 .754806 
1 TO 4 .226797 
1 TO .5 .284738 

41't a -;:: ----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE. IS: .042 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0744 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0854363 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.049 
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BARBER· M24 0042215 

:l 

= ·-' 

~=·= i::::..- ,-. , 
= ._; C= .!.. 

=· 

i! U T '.:: 1. t: t ::: T 0 F > 
t·18:.1f·11F1 
n Ir~ Ir·: u r1 
M '·.I Vi U i'l 

cc: TF'O ID 
CE r·l 'r P 0 I I: 

'( 

\' 

PO~ TO CENTROID in.: 

l : ! ! 

r 

:;:;pf::EAD 
~:; F' F' EA D 

f4 F I 
i-l ' 

- I _I 

'i C· r:· E I ' 

tJ 1-: ~· ,, 
tj c H 
f·i .-. H I -

-
c 
c 

F: 
p 

F.: 

E 
E 
E 

10 
1 • () :;:: r:: 

1~465 

1.096 

-.015 
.-. t::" .-, 

11 .::. ._I•.:• 

.466 
1 • >):::: ::: 
i .. 6'~7 

2.561 

·::. 

-L 173 
1 • 615 
- • ·:i 46 

.-, .. - -:i 
-" . .:1t:•f 

- "165 
• 4>32 
.473 

1. 6:::6 
II (i 1 ·~ 
. 561 

!:" 

·-' 
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= '=-~Ci 6 
1 .. 11·~~ 

1 - 154 
-.744 

r::: .- .-• 
~ ._I I;:• .,:1 

-:i-:ic:-= ~· j ._1 

l " l '::2 
.. · ,-~ ; •::: 
.:.. ~ ,._, "'" ~·· 

i 
I 

I 

_J 
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BARBER· M24 0042216 

:':,ii T::::: •E:c:'·T OF> 
i·1r'L: ! HUM :: 
t·;. ·;I MUM :: 
r·1Fi. I f'1UH 
r·: I i'1Uf'1 \' 
1= E r n :;:: o 11' .. 
C E f·l F: Ci I 11 \' 
~u~ TO CENTROID in.: 
f'j r1 F.'.AD I u~: 

H Pt~D I U::; 
f'i FAD u::: 

1 1=1r;Tri• ::::RRC:AD 
· .. t '-·Ti !>iL ::::RF.'EAD 

10 
L 107 

-1.370 
1. 6':'<4 

- 1 • <?-::::::::: 
• 4::::::::: 

• 4::::::::: 
. 1 ·+:::: 

1.070 
2. [146 

2~477 

l tK H .- F.: C L E = 
~ ,- ,_, 1_ F C L E 

'3 
1. o:. l 

-1 .. 426 
1.474 

-- i' 24:::: 

'4·34 
"425 
.. 652 
"29? 

1. :::: 1 D 
2.477 
·-:· 7·-:··-:· 
,::_•I.:;_.::.., 

:~:. J(17 
2 
5 
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;24i 
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BARBER· M24 0042217 

r.::'.FIF-'.E 

PCJA 

11n --1r-c e 

:;..:; I: 

,, 1 

2_838 

f'!f<: I i'iUf·J 
I'~ I t ~ I f'1 UM 
r·1F:· 1 nun 
MI r< I i'1Uf'1 
CEHTPOID 
CEtiTF.:O 1 D 

OF> 
.. « 

.,-

POP TO CENTROID i~.: 

MI ti PAD I u·:; 
f'l t: H i·J ~'. H It I U '.=; 

!Fi: F.:AI1 I i_i::';: 

'' -, 
VE TICAL SPPcAD 

i F El'1 E ::. P P EA D 
• ! ;_: ! : E: E P l t: Ci H E I ti C H C F: C L E 

!\E:EP IH I ~·iO ItlCH .- PCLE 
t; _ f; l i: i HF EE I t·l CH 1_ r:: C:... E 

10 
1. 4:::::: 

1.290 
1. 42::: 

• 4 ::: 1 
• 1 61 

• ::::o 1 
1 . 1 46 
1. 74 7 

2. 7t:::: 

·3 
1. 2 ~:4 

-1.1:::5 
1. :;:92 

-1.326 
. 316 

.322 

.450 
1.0:::1 

1' 591 
2. 41 '3 
2. 7 i::: 
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